
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ADAMS, Cayden Greenbrier Middle 12.52  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 GAITHER, Hudson Cabot North Junio 12.53  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 HARDAWAY, Maddox Greenbrier Middle 12.53  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 DAVIS, Jayden Searcy Junior Hig 12.62  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 MCLAUGHLIN, Ryan Batesville Junior H 12.93  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 BRANSCUM, Braxton Bald Knob High S 13.17  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 MURPHY, Braxton Cabot South Junio 13.60  (NW) 5(1) 2

8 EARL, Jackson Vilonia Middle Sch 13.60  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 CHOATE, Isaac Heber Springs Hig 13.63  (NW) 4(1)

10 FERGUSON, Anthony Beebe Junior High 13.68  (NW) 5(2)

11 RUBI, Tyler Bald Knob High S 14.05  (NW) 4(2)

12 PRICE, Brandon Vilonia Middle Sch 14.11  (NW) 3(1)

13 GLOVER, Glen Beebe Junior High 14.13  (NW) 3(2)

14 SNEED, Kanon Heber Springs Hig 14.22  (NW) 2(3)

15 VAUGHN, Parker Cabot North Junio 14.34  (NW) 2(4)

16 LAB, Virakyuth Beebe Junior High 14.38  (NW) 2(5)

17 CATO, Colt Searcy Junior Hig 14.40  (NW) 4(3)

18 CHISM, Kolton Cabot South Junio 14.50  (NW) 3(3)

19 ZORNES, Wyatt Heber Springs Hig 14.54  (NW) 4(4)

20 FREY, Damian Greenbrier Middle 14.73  (NW) 3(4)

21 DAVIDSON, Harley Midland Jr. High 14.87  (NW) 3(5)

22 GREEN, Jace Cabot South Junio 14.95  (NW) 4(5)

23 SPEARS, Detre Riverview High Sc 14.96  (NW) 3(6)

24 SCARBROUGH, Reed Cabot North Junio 15.32  (NW) 2(6)

25 JOHNSON, Dream Searcy Junior Hig 15.78  (NW) 4(6)

26 THOMAS, Jaden Midland Jr. High 16.03  (NW) 5(3)

27 MILLER, LaDarius Riverview High Sc 16.28  (NW) 5(4)

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ADAMS, Cayden Greenbrier Middle 25.32  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Jayden Searcy Junior Hig 25.54  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 GAITHER, Hudson Cabot North Junio 25.83  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 HARDAWAY, Maddox Greenbrier Middle 26.19  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 MCLAUGHLIN, Ryan Batesville Junior H 26.19  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 JONES, Empior Searcy Junior Hig 26.68  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 BULLINGTON, Hudson Heber Springs Hig 27.01  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 LEGGETT, Carter Bald Knob High S 27.71  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 HARRISON, Rhett Cabot North Junio 27.80  (NW) 2(3)

10 BARNETT, Benson Greenbrier Middle 28.92  (NW) 2(4)

11 VAUGHN, Parker Cabot North Junio 29.15  (NW) 3(1)

12 RUBI, Tyler Bald Knob High S 29.15  (NW) 4(1)

13 MOSER, Tyler Vilonia Middle Sch 29.36  (NW) 3(2)

14 CHISM, Kolton Cabot South Junio 29.52  (NW) 3(3)

15 RAPPOLD, Easton Vilonia Middle Sch 29.63  (NW) 3(4)

16 THOMAS, Jaden Midland Jr. High 29.70  (NW) 5(1)

#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 LAB, Virakyuth Beebe Junior High 29.74  (NW) 2(5)

18 LAINQUE, Jaysen Beebe Junior High 30.02  (NW) 4(2)

19 SNEED, Kanon Heber Springs Hig 30.73  (NW) 3(5)

20 OWENS, Mason Cabot South Junio 32.13  (NW) 5(2)

21 JOHNSON, Dream Searcy Junior Hig 33.55  (NW) 3(6)

22 CONE, Harper Heber Springs Hig 33.95  (NW) 6(1)

23 LADD, Jaxon Riverview High Sc 36.36  (NW) 4(3)

24 RODGERS, Braxton Riverview High Sc 37.27  (NW) 4(4)

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Empior Searcy Junior Hig 1:00.35 1(1) 10

2 HARDAWAY, Maddox Greenbrier Middle 1:00.98 1(2) 8

3 BULLINGTON, Hudson Heber Springs Hig 1:01.56 1(3) 6

4 ANDERSON, James Cabot North Junio 1:01.74 1(4) 5

5 ADAMS, Cayden Greenbrier Middle 1:01.84 1(5) 4

6 MURPHY, Braxton Cabot South Junio 1:02.47 2(1) 3

7 FLEMING, Archer Cabot North Junio 1:02.51 2(2) 2

8 LINKER, Hunter Beebe Junior High 1:04.01 2(3) 1

9 EARL, Jackson Vilonia Middle Sch 1:05.16 2(4)

10 HARRISON, Rhett Cabot North Junio 1:05.26 3(1)

11 TROBIS, Brody Beebe Junior High 1:05.44 2(5)

12 QUEARY, Jaxon Batesville Junior H 1:06.19 5(1)

13 MCKNIGHT, Jack Greenbrier Middle 1:07.99 2(6)

14 HARTGRAVES, Noah Beebe Junior High 1:12.17 3(2)

15 PRIESTLY, Nicolas Cabot South Junio 1:13.11 5(2)

16 PRICE, Brandon Vilonia Middle Sch 1:14.07 3(3)

17 HARNER, Zayne Cabot South Junio 1:14.57 3(4)

18 HENDERSON, Kenyan Batesville Junior H 1:16.47 4(1)

19 CHAMBLISS, Jax Bald Knob High S 1:16.60 5(3)

20 JOLLY, Grady Bald Knob High S 1:16.70 3(5)

21 BEARD, Ezekiel Midland Jr. High 1:20.21 4(2)

22 JOHNSON, Bently Riverview High Sc 1:26.33 3(6)

23 CORNELIO, Antonio Searcy Junior Hig 1:38.62 4(3)

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOGUE, WIll Henry Batesville Junior H 2:29.69 1(1) 10

2 WEAVER, Solomon Vilonia Middle Sch 2:31.02 1(2) 8

3 HOGUE, Brantley Vilonia Middle Sch 2:36.91 1(3) 6

4 RAGAN, Levi Vilonia Middle Sch 2:37.31 1(4) 5

5 BREAUX, Liam Searcy Junior Hig 2:39.07 1(5) 4

6 MCKNIGHT, Jack Greenbrier Middle 2:41.25 1(6) 3

7 SHEPARD, Kamari Cabot North Junio 2:41.69 1(7) 2

8 MINNIX, Jayce Cabot North Junio 2:45.08 1(8) 1

9 MASON, Nate Batesville Junior H 2:46.85 2(1)
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#30 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 GLOVER, Finley Greenbrier Middle 2:46.97 1(9)

11 BROWN, Rees Batesville Junior H 2:50.37 2(2)

12 ROBERTS, Tate Beebe Junior High 2:52.45 2(3)

13 MCNEW, Ty Greenbrier Middle 2:52.65 1(10)

14 MCFADDEN-KITTRELL, Josiah Cabot North Junio 2:53.97 1(11)

15 DICKERSON, Weston Cabot South Junio 2:54.03 2(4)

16 ROBERTS, Eli Beebe Junior High 2:59.03 2(5)

17 GARCIA, Gael Searcy Junior Hig 3:02.32 2(6)

18 MICTHELL, Jherone Bald Knob High S 3:06.69 2(7)

19 PIERCE, John Heber Springs Hig 3:14.25 2(8)

20 BAIRD, Kellen Searcy Junior Hig 3:15.40 2(9)

21 CRISEL, Edward Searcy Junior Hig 3:34.24 2(10)

22 BLACKBURN, Alex Heber Springs Hig 3:37.56 2(11)

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOGUE, WIll Henry Batesville Junior H 5:34.08 10

2 RAGAN, Levi Vilonia Middle Sch 5:45.08 8

3 HOGUE, Brantley Vilonia Middle Sch 5:47.66 6

4 GRIFFIN, Shawn Vilonia Middle Sch 5:54.29 5

5 SHEPARD, Kamari Cabot North Junio 5:54.75 4

6 DICKERSON, Weston Cabot South Junio 5:55.20 3

7 HARNER, Zayne Cabot South Junio 6:00.58 2

8 FAULK, Evan Greenbrier Middle 6:00.58 1

9 GARCIA, Brayden Cabot North Junio 6:04.03

10 MINNIX, Jayce Cabot North Junio 6:05.34

11 MASON, Nate Batesville Junior H 6:12.35

12 GLOVER, Finley Greenbrier Middle 6:13.85

13 ROBERTS, Tate Beebe Junior High 6:15.53

14 GARCIA, Gael Searcy Junior Hig 6:28.62

15 ROBERTS, Eli Beebe Junior High 6:31.01

16 TREADWAY, Cooper Cabot South Junio 6:48.82

17 PIERCE, John Heber Springs Hig 6:49.58

18 MITCHELL, Jherone Bald Knob High S 7:04.93

19 BOUDREAUX, Ryker Greenbrier Middle 7:11.56

20 BLACKBURN, Alex Heber Springs Hig 7:18.27

21 DRANEY, Adam Searcy Junior Hig 7:21.60

#16 Boys 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SPLAWN, Jefferson Greenbrier Middle 18.35  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 TROBIS, Brody Beebe Junior High 19.08  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 JONES, Dakari Beebe Junior High 19.09  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 KEMP, Quincy Greenbrier Middle 19.10  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 ANDERSON, Sawyer Vilonia Middle Sch 19.30  (NW) 3(1) 4

6 HOMAN, Koy Greenbrier Middle 19.45  (NW) 1(3) 3

#16 Boys 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 PULLIAM, Bentley Cabot North Junio 19.68  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 JONES, Drake Cabot North Junio 19.98  (NW) 1(5) 1

9 SEWELL, Anderson Vilonia Middle Sch 20.06  (NW) 2(3)

10 HARTGRAVES, Noah Beebe Junior High 20.81  (NW) 2(4)

11 JACKSON, Karmello Cabot South Junio 20.96  (NW) 2(5)

12 THOMAS, Brayden Cabot South Junio 21.13  (NW) 3(2)

13 ST. JOHN, Timothy Batesville Junior H 21.17  (NW) 2(6)

14 BREWER, Trace Vilonia Middle Sch 21.20  (NW) 3(3)

15 OWENS, Mason Cabot South Junio 21.76  (NW) 3(4)

16 YARBROUGH, Hudson Cabot North Junio 21.96  (NW) 1(6)

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SPLAWN, Jefferson Greenbrier Middle 50.65 1(1) 10

2 OVERSTREET, Kolt Beebe Junior High 51.01 1(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Sawyer Vilonia Middle Sch 53.52 3(1) 6

4 SEWELL, Anderson Vilonia Middle Sch 53.76 1(3) 5

5 HIGGS, Morgan Greenbrier Middle 54.38 2(1) 4

6 LANGFORD, Hunter Vilonia Middle Sch 54.41 1(4) 3

7 PULLIAM, Bentley Cabot North Junio 55.18 1(5) 2

8 HOMAN, Koy Greenbrier Middle 57.55 2(2) 1

9 YARBROUGH, Hudson Cabot North Junio 58.70 2(3)

10 BOAN, Landon Cabot North Junio 59.16 2(4)

11 SAUM, Tucker Cabot South Junio 1:01.19 2(5)

12 THOMAS, Brayden Cabot South Junio 1:01.36 2(6)

13 ST. JOHN, Timothy Batesville Junior H 1:08.04 3(2)

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cabot North Junior High  (A) 51.54 1(1) 10

2 Searcy Junior High (A) 51.89 1(2) 8

3 Heber Springs High School (A) 54.12 1(3) 6

4 Bald Knob High School (A) 54.51 2(1) 5

5 Greenbrier Middle School (A) 55.99 2(2) 4

6 Cabot South Junior High  (A) 57.27 1(4) 3

7 Vilonia Middle School (A) 57.69 2(3) 2

8 Beebe Junior High (A) 59.10 1(5) 1

9 Riverview High School (A) 1:08.08 1(6)

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cabot North Junior High  (A) 1:48.32 1(1) 10

2 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:54.66 1(2) 8

3 Heber Springs High School (A) 1:56.26 1(3) 6

4 Greenbrier Middle School (A) 1:57.32 2(1) 5

5 Vilonia Middle School (A) 1:59.35 2(2) 4

6 Beebe Junior High (A) 2:02.29 1(4) 3

SEARCY 7TH GRADE CUB RELAYS
Searcy, AR
Searcy HS

Monday, April 14, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/17/2025 1:44 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Cabot South Junior High  (A) 2:04.38 1(5) 2

8 Riverview High School (A) 2:21.15 2(3) 1

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cabot North Junior High  (A) 4:22.96 1(1) 10

2 Beebe Junior High (A) 4:31.49 1(2) 8

3 Vilonia Middle School (A) 4:40.57 2(1) 6

4 Greenbrier Middle School (A) 4:43.22 2(2) 5

5 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:55.07 1(3) 4

6 Cabot South Junior High  (A) 5:13.50 1(4) 3

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 TROBIS, Brody Beebe Junior High 5' 4" 10

2 OVERSTREET, Kolt Beebe Junior High 5' 0" 8

3 ZORNES, Wyatt Heber Springs Hig 4' 10" 6

4 CHOATE, Isaac Heber Springs Hig 4' 10" 5

6 SEWELL, Anderson Vilonia Middle Sch 4' 8" 4

5 YARBROUGH, Hudson Cabot North Junio 4' 8" 3

7 BRADWAY, Christopher Greenbrier Middle 4' 8" 2

8 SHEPARD, Kamari Cabot North Junio 4' 8" 1

9 PRICE, Brandon Vilonia Middle Sch 4' 6"

10 BOAN, Landon Cabot North Junio 4' 4"

10 LEGGETT, Carter Bald Knob High S 4' 4"

10 SNEED, Kanon Heber Springs Hig 4' 4"

13 SHIPP, Sylas Beebe Junior High 4' 4"

KITTLER, Jaxon Vilonia Middle Sch NH

SMITH, Hudson Cabot South Junio NH

JACKSON, Karmello Cabot South Junio NH

JOLLY, Grady Bald Knob High S NH

MCNEW, Ty Greenbrier Middle NH

LADD, Jaxon Riverview High Sc NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MCKAY, Carter Vilonia Middle Sch 8' 0" 10

2 MCGLAUGHLIN, Cash Vilonia Middle Sch 8' 0" 8

4 MARTIN, Maddox Vilonia Middle Sch 7' 6" 6

3 HARRISON, Rhett Cabot North Junio 7' 6" 5

5 POOL, Kaden Searcy Junior Hig 7' 6" 4

6 LINDSEY, Clayton Beebe Junior High 7' 0" 3

7 RUBI, Tyler Bald Knob High S 6' 6" 2

8 CHANCE, Kelton Searcy Junior Hig 6' 0" 1

9 SCARBROUGH, Reed Cabot North Junio 6' 0"

10 CHAMBLISS, Jax Bald Knob High S 6' 0"

ROBERTS, Cullen Beebe Junior High NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

LESTER, Ariston Calico Rock NH

STRING, Roman Beebe Junior High NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ADAMS, Cayden Greenbrier Middle 17' 11"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 BULLINGTON, Hudson Heber Springs Hig 17' 7"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BRANSCUM, Braxton Bald Knob High S 16' 5"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 TROBIS, Brody Beebe Junior High 16' 3"  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 HARDAWAY, Maddox Greenbrier Middle 14' 11"  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 GAITHER, Hudson Cabot North Junio 14' 10"  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 FUHRMAN, Rafe Cabot South Junio 14' 9"  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 SMAGALA, Queintin Vilonia Middle Sch 14' 3"  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 CHOATE, Isaac Heber Springs Hig 14' 2"  (NW) 1(3)

10 ZORNES, Wyatt Heber Springs Hig 13' 10"  (NW) 2(7)

11 VAUGHN, Parker Cabot North Junio 13' 9"  (NW) 1(4)

12 MASON, Nate Batesville Junior H13' 6"  (NW) 2(8)

13 QUEARY, Jaxon Batesville Junior H13' 5"  (NW) 1(5)

14 PRICE, Brandon Vilonia Middle Sch 13' 4"  (NW) 1(6)

14 DAVIDSON, Harley Midland Jr. High 13' 4"  (NW) 2(9)

16 JONES, Dakari Beebe Junior High 12' 11"  (NW) 2(10)

17 BOAN, Landon Cabot North Junio 12' 6"  (NW) 1(7)

18 CROSSMAN, Owen Greenbrier Middle 12' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

19 THOMAS, Jaden Midland Jr. High 11' 5"  (NW) 1(9)

20 FERGUSON, Anthony Beebe Junior High 11' 4"  (NW) 2(11)

21 DULIN, Alex Cabot South Junio 10' 11"  (NW) 1(10)

22 ST. JOHN, Timothy Batesville Junior H10' 0"  (NW) 1(11)

LESTER, Ariston Calico Rock NM  (NW) 1

GREEN, Jace Cabot South Junio NM  (NW) 1

SPEARS, Detre Riverview High Sc NM  (NW) 2

KITTLER, Jaxon Vilonia Middle Sch NM  (NW) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ADAMS, Cayden Greenbrier Middle 36' 8"  (NW) 10

2 HARDAWAY, Maddox Greenbrier Middle 34' 2"  (NW) 8

3 FERGUSON, Anthony Beebe Junior High 33' 9"  (NW) 6

4 OVERSTREET, Kolt Beebe Junior High 33' 1"  (NW) 5

5 HARRISON, Rhett Cabot North Junio 31' 4"  (NW) 4

6 SMAGALA, Queintin Vilonia Middle Sch 30' 6"  (NW) 3

7 CRASS, Rowen Greenbrier Middle 30' 51 /2  (NW) 2

8 FUHRMAN, Rafe Cabot South Junio 29' 3"  (NW) 1

9 BOAN, Landon Cabot North Junio 29' 1"  (NW)

10 DULIN, Alex Cabot South Junio 27' 3"  (NW)

11 THOMAS, Brayden Cabot South Junio 26' 4"  (NW)

12 SHIPP, Sylas Beebe Junior High 26' 2"  (NW)
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#7 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
13 SCARBROUGH, Reed Cabot North Junio 25' 10"  (NW)

14 MILLER, LaDarius Riverview High Sc 23' 8"  (NW)

KITTLER, Jaxon Vilonia Middle Sch NM  (NW)

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCLAUGHLIN, Ryan Batesville Junior H45' 3" 2(1) 10

2 HERRING, Micheal Vilonia Middle Sch 41' 11" 2(2) 8

3 CONLEY, Cannon Searcy Junior Hig 39' 5" 2(3) 6

4 BULLINGTON, Hudson Heber Springs Hig 38' 83 /4 2(4) 5

5 WEEKS, Joseph Cabot North Junio 37' 03 /4 2(5) 4

6 STANDRIDGE, Isaiah Greenbrier Middle 36' 10" 2(6) 3

7 ATKINSON, Carson Greenbrier Middle 36' 9" 2(7) 2

8 ISAACSON, Remington Vilonia Middle Sch 35' 71 /2 2(8) 1

9 MARVIN, Jude Beebe Junior High 35' 6" 2(9)

10 WARNER, Chance Beebe Junior High 35' 3" 2(10)

11 ONASCH, Connor Bald Knob High S 34' 83 /4 1(1)

12 WATLINGTON, Tyler Cabot North Junio 34' 63 /4 1(2)

13 TAGGARD, Evan Cabot South Junio 34' 61 /4 1(3)

14 ROBINSON, Jayden Heber Springs Hig 34' 11 /2 1(4)

15 STROUD, Kade Batesville Junior H33' 111 /4 1(5)

16 JACKSON, Myles Beebe Junior High 33' 71 /2 1(6)

17 GRIFFITH, Samuel Heber Springs Hig 33' 11 /2 2(11)

18 CONKLIN, Axel Cabot South Junio 32' 11 /2 1(7)

19 PRUITT, Jaxon Midland Jr. High 31' 41 /2 1(8)

20 GREEN, Kyler Riverview High Sc 31' 2" 1(9)

21 CASTRODALE, Weldon Vilonia Middle Sch 30' 111 /2 1(10)

22 HOWK, Haydyn Batesville Junior H30' 41 /2 1(11)

23 NICHOLS, Chevy Cabot North Junio 29' 9" 2(12)

24 SHAVER, Gavin Riverview High Sc 29' 21 /2 2(13)

25 SMITH, Hudson Cabot South Junio 29' 0" 2(14)

26 GORDON, Tulsa Bald Knob High S 24' 93 /4 1(12)

27 CLARK, Kessler Searcy Junior Hig 24' 41 /4 1(13)

28 HADLEY, Brent Riverview High Sc 20' 91 /2 1(14)

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CONLEY, Cannon Searcy Junior Hig 109' 1" 2(1) 10

2 TAGGARD, Evan Cabot South Junio 100' 4" 2(2) 8

3 WEEKS, Joseph Cabot North Junio 97' 3" 2(3) 6

4 TALBERT, Jackson Vilonia Middle Sch 96' 4" 2(4) 5

5 PRUITT, Jaxon Midland Jr. High 96' 0" 2(5) 4

6 JONES, Drake Cabot North Junio 89' 8" 2(6) 3

7 ATKINSON, Carson Greenbrier Middle 87' 7" 2(7) 2

8 MOORE, Aydin Cabot North Junio 85' 4" 2(8) 1

9 STANDRIDGE, Isaiah Greenbrier Middle 83' 6" 1(1)

#11 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 STROUD, Kade Batesville Junior H83' 1" 2(9)

11 ZORNES, Wyatt Heber Springs Hig 83' 0" 2(10)

12 BINNS, Hudson Heber Springs Hig 79' 1" 2(11)

13 CONKLIN, Axel Cabot South Junio 79' 0" 1(2)

14 HOWK, Haydyn Batesville Junior H73' 1" 1(3)

15 CASTRODALE, Weldon Vilonia Middle Sch 71' 4" 2(12)

16 GRIFFITH, Samuel Heber Springs Hig 71' 1" 2(13)

17 THOMAS, Ra'Veion Beebe Junior High 66' 5" 1(4)

18 HERRING, Micheal Vilonia Middle Sch 65' 1" 2(14)

19 WARD, Warren Beebe Junior High 63' 9" 1(5)

19 KUHN, Gauge Bald Knob High S 63' 9" 1(5)

21 SMITH, Hudson Cabot South Junio 61' 7" 1(7)

22 PETTIT, Aden Batesville Junior H60' 8" 1(8)

23 HARTGRAVES, Noah Beebe Junior High 54' 8" 1(9)

24 THOMAS, Jaden Midland Jr. High 53' 11" 1(10)

25 GORDON, Tulsa Bald Knob High S 52' 2" 1(11)

26 SHAVER, Gavin Riverview High Sc 52' 1" 1(12)

27 RATLIFF, Bryson Greenbrier Middle 51' 1" 2(15)

28 RODGERS, Braxton Riverview High Sc 48' 3" 1(13)

29 CLARK, Kessler Searcy Junior Hig 42' 6" 1(14)

NERI, Christain Riverview High Sc NM 1

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JEFFORD, Emmersen Searcy Junior Hig 13.63  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 COBURN, Raelyn Cabot North Junio 13.95  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 EVANS, Piper Cabot North Junio 14.06  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 MCCAIN, Sommer Nettleton Jr. High 14.08  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 LONG, Leah Cabot North Junio 14.42  (NW) 6(1) 4

6 ANDERSON, Catie Batesville Junior H 14.44  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 FAWCETT-TAYLOR, Aviana Cabot South Junio 14.45  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 HERRING, Lynn Nettleton Jr. High 14.79  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 WEEKS, Hannah Beebe Junior High 14.84  (NW) 3(1)

10 CANTRELL, Rosalynne Calico Rock 14.90  (NW) 4(1)

11 JACO, Preslee Bald Knob High S 14.92  (NW) 2(3)

12 FARMER, Faith Beebe Junior High 14.94  (NW) 2(4)

13 ALLEN, Bentlee Riverview High Sc 14.97  (NW) 3(2)

14 MARTIN, Alison Cabot South Junio 15.01  (NW) 2(5)

15 CURIA, Sophia Vilonia Middle Sch 15.10  (NW) 2(6)

16 WARD, Izabelle Cabot South Junio 15.13  (NW) 6(2)

17 GOLATT, Janelle Nettleton Jr. High 15.25  (NW) 3(3)

18 LUEBKE, Anasyn Greenbrier Middle 15.26  (NW) 4(2)

19 WILSON, Bailea Beebe Junior High 15.37  (NW) 4(3)

20 BROWN, Amiyah Riverview High Sc 15.45  (NW) 1(6)

20 CHANDLER, Mckenna Vilonia Middle Sch 15.45  (NW) 3(4)

22 CHUMLEY, Piper Searcy Junior Hig 15.51  (NW) 4(4)
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#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 WREN, Shiekenya Batesville Junior H 15.53  (NW) 5(1)

24 STOWERS, Scarlett Calico Rock 15.77  (NW) 6(3)

25 BERRY, Carlyle Searcy Junior Hig 15.79  (NW) 3(5)

26 REEDER, Carley Bald Knob High S 16.15  (NW) 5(2)

27 HERRING, Kimeyah Heber Springs Hig 16.35  (NW) 5(3)

28 BRANDON, Kenzley Calico Rock 16.65  (NW) 4(5)

29 GRIST, Sophie Greenbrier Middle 16.87  (NW) 5(4)

30 SHEPHERD, Maria Batesville Junior H 17.06  (NW) 5(5)

31 FALL, Harper Heber Springs Hig 17.08  (NW) 5(6)

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JEFFORD, Emmersen Searcy Junior Hig 28.24  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 HARLESS, Hailey Vilonia Middle Sch 28.93  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Catie Batesville Junior H 29.07  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 EVANS, Piper Cabot North Junio 29.39  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 MCCAIN, Sommer Nettleton Jr. High 29.61  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 FAWCETT-TAYLOR, Aviana Cabot South Junio 30.02  (NW) 5(1) 3

7 COBURN, Raelyn Cabot North Junio 30.13  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 FARMER, Faith Beebe Junior High 30.17  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 BROKAW, Emma Cabot South Junio 30.57  (NW) 1(6)

10 NAVE, Addy Greenbrier Middle 30.81  (NW) 3(1)

11 MCDANIEL, Payton Cabot North Junio 30.84  (NW) 2(3)

12 MENHINICK, Rylee Searcy Junior Hig 30.94  (NW) 6(1)

13 CANTRELL, Rosalynne Calico Rock 31.32  (NW) 2(4)

14 LUEBKE, Anasyn Greenbrier Middle 31.33  (NW) 4(1)

15 DUKE, Tatum Heber Springs Hig 31.46  (NW) 3(2)

16 CURIA, Sophia Vilonia Middle Sch 31.71  (NW) 3(3)

17 MARTIN, Alison Cabot South Junio 31.79  (NW) 2(5)

18 HERRING, Lynn Nettleton Jr. High 31.81  (NW) 2(6)

19 BROWN, Amiyah Riverview High Sc 31.89  (NW) 3(4)

20 JACO, Preslee Bald Knob High S 32.00  (NW) 3(5)

21 JOHNSON, Layla Beebe Junior High 32.03  (NW) 4(2)

22 ELROD, Peyten Greenbrier Middle 32.97  (NW) 4(3)

23 TROSPER, Kaci Riverview High Sc 33.45  (NW) 6(2)

24 BUNKER, Kennedi Beebe Junior High 33.47  (NW) 6(3)

25 HERRING, Kimeyah Heber Springs Hig 34.09  (NW) 4(4)

26 RAMSEY, Melanie Riverview High Sc 34.62  (NW) 5(2)

27 REEDER, Carley Bald Knob High S 34.73  (NW) 4(5)

28 BERRY, Carlyle Searcy Junior Hig 34.80  (NW) 6(4)

29 HODGES, Zoey Searcy Junior Hig 35.03  (NW) 4(6)

30 HARRIS, Kamari Searcy Junior Hig 36.23  (NW) 5(3)

31 HENDRIX, Kimber Calico Rock 37.00  (NW) 5(4)

32 JACO, Kayleigh Searcy Junior Hig 39.12  (NW) 6(5)

33 BURKES, Gabby Searcy Junior Hig 41.35  (NW) 5(5)

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARLESS, Hailey Vilonia Middle Sch 1:09.22 1(1) 10

2 JEFFORD, Emmersen Searcy Junior Hig 1:09.32 1(2) 8

3 WOOD, Blakely Greenbrier Middle 1:09.86 1(3) 6

4 ASHINOVA, Arina Nettleton Jr. High 1:10.23 1(4) 5

5 DAVIS, Emmy Greenbrier Middle 1:10.46 2(1) 4

6 WEEKS, Hannah Beebe Junior High 1:10.67 1(5) 3

7 GARNER, Preslea Bald Knob High S 1:12.39 1(6) 2

8 LONG, Leah Cabot North Junio 1:12.46 5(1) 1

9 WREN, Shiekenya Batesville Junior H 1:13.74 3(1)

10 ROCHELLE, Dixie Cabot South Junio 1:14.85 5(2)

11 GILLESPIE, Lisa Beebe Junior High 1:15.48 4(1)

12 LIGHT, Olivia Riverview High Sc 1:16.21 2(2)

13 WARD, Karsyn Greenbrier Middle 1:16.50 2(3)

14 DECKER, Jordyn Vilonia Middle Sch 1:17.07 2(4)

15 GEARY, Preslee Vilonia Middle Sch 1:17.54 3(2)

16 JACKSON, Janiyah Riverview High Sc 1:18.75 3(3)

17 FRISBEE, Kaylynn Cabot South Junio 1:19.26 5(3)

18 GRANT, Emma Cabot North Junio 1:19.62 2(5)

19 RIVERA, Adrianna Cabot South Junio 1:20.56 2(6)

20 MUNOZ, Alexia Searcy Junior Hig 1:20.89 6(1)

21 KIRBY, Lucy Searcy Junior Hig 1:21.49 5(4)

22 DIAZ, Jiliane Beebe Junior High 1:21.86 3(4)

23 WILSON, Eleanor Searcy Junior Hig 1:23.11 3(5)

24 PAYNE, Victoria Cabot North Junio 1:25.80 5(5)

25 MCCALL, Addyson Heber Springs Hig 1:26.11 6(2)

26 SHIRLEY, Lydia Searcy Junior Hig 1:27.48 4(2)

27 HARRIS, Kamari Searcy Junior Hig 1:32.89 4(3)

28 NAPPI, Scout Batesville Junior H 1:32.92 4(4)

29 HACKENBERG, Emery Searcy Junior Hig 1:37.89 4(5)

30 LEWIS, Aailiyah Riverview High Sc 1:42.12 6(3)

31 ALDGOOD, Lillian Bald Knob High S 1:46.50 4(6)

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STACY, Beckett Vilonia Middle Sch 2:55.69 1(1) 10

2 HOLMAN, Delilah Searcy Junior Hig 2:59.38 1(2) 8

3 JEFFERS, Keelyn Vilonia Middle Sch 3:01.68 1(3) 6

4 GABRION, Olivia Cabot South Junio 3:02.10 2(1) 5

5 WILCOX, Lilly Greenbrier Middle 3:02.90 1(4) 4

6 HILLIS, Finley Bald Knob High S 3:04.67 1(5) 3

7 EDWARDS, Addison Cabot North Junio 3:06.94 2(2) 2

8 MORRISON, Skylar Cabot South Junio 3:07.51 1(6) 1

9 MCLACHLAN, Penelope Cabot North Junio 3:10.08 1(7)

10 ASHINOVA, Arina Nettleton Jr. High 3:10.48 1(8)

11 GRANT, Emma Cabot North Junio 3:12.52 1(9)

12 DECKER, Ava Beebe Junior High 3:12.67 1(10)
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#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 NICHOLSON, Greenley Greenbrier Middle 3:13.50 2(3)

14 MCARTHUR, Addison Greenbrier Middle 3:13.76 2(4)

15 MEARS, Hayden Vilonia Middle Sch 3:16.00 1(11)

16 SAPP, Alana Beebe Junior High 3:19.69 1(12)

17 BROWN, Myla Beebe Junior High 3:21.46 1(13)

18 RIEGAL, Kylie Cabot South Junio 3:22.63 2(5)

19 MARSHALL, Liv Searcy Junior Hig 3:23.28 2(6)

20 WILSON, Lea Batesville Junior H 3:32.24 2(7)

21 HARMON, Ella Riverview High Sc 3:33.97 2(8)

22 MORALES, Jadwiga Batesville Junior H 3:37.92 2(9)

23 DAVIDSON, Alivea Riverview High Sc 3:39.35 2(10)

24 VAN DER MERWE, Jeslyn Searcy Junior Hig 3:53.23 2(11)

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STACY, Beckett Vilonia Middle Sch 6:20.78 10

2 GABRION, Olivia Cabot South Junio 6:29.91 8

3 FOSTER, Bella Bald Knob High S 6:48.96 6

4 MCLACHLAN, Penelope Cabot North Junio 6:49.06 5

5 LANG, Emma Cabot North Junio 6:58.59 4

6 DECKER, Ava Beebe Junior High 7:12.77 3

7 SAPP, Alana Beebe Junior High 7:14.91 2

8 DAVIS, Emily Heber Springs Hig 7:34.54 1

9 RAINES, Kami Searcy Junior Hig 7:35.28

10 BOMAR, Mikayla Vilonia Middle Sch 7:36.07

11 MEARS, Hayden Vilonia Middle Sch 7:38.38

12 WILSON, Lea Batesville Junior H 7:39.67

13 EDDINS, Journey Searcy Junior Hig 7:39.94

14 SMITH, Megan Greenbrier Middle 7:40.89

15 MORALES, Jadwiga Batesville Junior H 7:48.54

16 WILCOX, Auzi Greenbrier Middle 7:51.67

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLES, Lily Bald Knob High S 18.28  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 HARLESS, Hailey Vilonia Middle Sch 19.13  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 GIBSON, Maci Searcy Junior Hig 19.48  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 LANG, Emma Cabot North Junio 19.80  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 JEFFERS, Keelyn Vilonia Middle Sch 20.74  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 MEEK, LivAnn Vilonia Middle Sch 20.85  (NW) 1(5) 3

7 BRANDON, Kenzley Calico Rock 21.01  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 BARRON, Tenley Greenbrier Middle 21.27  (NW) 3(1) 1

9 LUNA, Mckenzie Beebe Junior High 21.29  (NW) 2(3)

10 MCDANIEL, Payton Cabot North Junio 21.34  (NW) 4(1)

11 WARD, Karsyn Greenbrier Middle 21.70  (NW) 2(4)

12 FOSTER, Tegan Calico Rock 21.72  (NW) 3(2)

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 TROTTER, Kenley Nettleton Jr. High 21.89  (NW) 2(5)

14 ELROD, Peyten Greenbrier Middle 21.90  (NW) 4(2)

15 BRISTOW, Jennibeth Nettleton Jr. High 21.93  (NW) 2(6)

16 FALL, Harper Heber Springs Hig 22.17  (NW) 3(3)

17 HENDRIX, Kimber Calico Rock 22.26  (NW) 3(4)

18 HAMILTON, Meniyah Riverview High Sc 22.42  (NW) 1(6)

19 HACKENBERG, Emery Searcy Junior Hig 22.63  (NW) 3(5)

20 PEREZ, Analiah Riverview High Sc 22.78  (NW) 3(6)

21 NORTON, Mya Cabot South Junio 23.42  (NW) 4(3)

22 PAYNE, Victoria Cabot North Junio 25.07  (NW) 4(4)

23 HENG, Hannah Batesville Junior H 29.39  (NW) 4(5)

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLES, Lily Bald Knob High S 52.66 1(1) 10

2 BARRON, Tenley Greenbrier Middle 56.58 1(2) 8

3 GIBSON, Maci Searcy Junior Hig 58.22 1(3) 6

4 HAMILTON, Meniyah Riverview High Sc 58.28 1(4) 5

5 MCDANIEL, Payton Cabot North Junio 58.75 4(1) 4

6 LANG, Emma Cabot North Junio 59.81 4(2) 3

7 BRISTOW, Jennibeth Nettleton Jr. High 1:00.32 3(1) 2

8 AYERS, Kamryn Vilonia Middle Sch 1:01.80 1(5) 1

9 FOSTER, Tegan Calico Rock 1:05.42 3(2)

10 LUNA, Mckenzie Beebe Junior High 1:05.91 2(1)

11 MEEK, LivAnn Vilonia Middle Sch 1:06.54 2(2)

12 MOOREHEAD, Laren Calico Rock 1:07.43 3(3)

13 PEREZ, Analiah Riverview High Sc 1:09.84 2(3)

14 PAYNE, Victoria Cabot North Junio 1:09.91 3(4)

15 TROTTER, Kenley Nettleton Jr. High 1:09.96 2(4)

16 MCKNOWN, Savannah Cabot South Junio 1:14.24 4(3)

17 NORTON, Mya Cabot South Junio 1:16.76 3(5)

18 ATKINSON, Emri Greenbrier Middle 1:20.67 2(5)

19 HENG, Hannah Batesville Junior H 1:24.51 2(6)

20 WILF, Sage Cabot South Junio 1:32.19 3(6)

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nettleton Jr. High (A) 57.15 2(1) 10

2 Cabot North Junior High  (A) 57.24 1(1) 8

3 Greenbrier Middle School (A) 57.94 2(2) 6

4 Cabot South Junior High  (A) 58.30 1(2) 5

5 Beebe Junior High (A) 58.87 1(3) 4

6 Riverview High School (A) 1:00.58 2(3) 3

7 Vilonia Middle School (A) 1:03.18 2(4) 2

8 Calico Rock (A) 1:03.21 2(5) 1

9 Searcy Junior High (A) 1:03.61 1(4)
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#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Heber Springs High School (A) 1:04.58 1(5)

11 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 1:05.34 1(6)

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cabot North Junior High  (A) 1:58.83 1(1) 10

2 Greenbrier Middle School (A) 2:01.57 1(2) 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 2:03.43 1(3) 6

4 Searcy Junior High (A) 2:05.15 1(4) 5

5 Cabot South Junior High  (A) 2:05.59 1(5) 4

6 Beebe Junior High (A) 2:05.77 1(6) 3

7 Vilonia Middle School (A) 2:07.42 2(1) 2

8 Riverview High School (A) 2:19.07 2(2) 1

9 Calico Rock (A) 2:29.75 2(3)

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Greenbrier Middle School (A) 4:52.24 1(1) 10

2 Vilonia Middle School (A) 5:08.56 1(2) 8

3 Beebe Junior High (A) 5:13.08 1(3) 6

4 Cabot North Junior High  (A) 5:14.66 1(4) 5

5 Cabot South Junior High  (A) 5:23.26 1(5) 4

6 Searcy Junior High (A) 5:24.56 2(1) 3

7 Riverview High School (A) 5:25.18 2(2) 2

8 Calico Rock (A) 6:11.83 2(3) 1

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cabot North Junior High  (A) 12:15.09 10

2 Vilonia Middle School (A) 12:17.74 8

3 Greenbrier Middle School (A) 12:24.92 6

4 Beebe Junior High (A) 12:45.65 5

5 Cabot South Junior High  (A) 12:54.13 4

6 Bald Knob High School (A) 13:12.81 3

7 Batesville Junior High School  (A) 13:33.12 2

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ASHINOVA, Arina Nettleton Jr. High 4' 10" 10

2 COLES, Lily Bald Knob High S 4' 8" 8

3 PALMER, Sophia Greenbrier Middle 4' 6" 6

4 LIGHT, Olivia Riverview High Sc 4' 2" 5

5 WEAVER, Sophia Cabot North Junio 4' 2" 4

7 KIRBY, Lucy Searcy Junior Hig 4' 2" 3

6 WILCOX, Lilly Greenbrier Middle 4' 2" 2

10 HARLESS, Hailey Vilonia Middle Sch 4' 2" 1

9 GRANT, Emma Cabot North Junio 4' 2"

#2 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 CANTRELL, Rosalynne Calico Rock 4' 2"

11 FAWCETT-TAYLOR, Aviana Cabot South Junio 4' 2"

12 HENDRIX, Kimber Calico Rock 4' 0"

12 GREEN, McKenzie Cabot South Junio 4' 0"

12 BROWN, Amiyah Riverview High Sc 4' 0"

12 BROKAW, Emma Cabot South Junio 4' 0"

JEFFERS, Keelyn Vilonia Middle Sch NH

WHITFIELD, Miley Beebe Junior High NH

ELROD, Peyten Greenbrier Middle NH

FALL, Harper Heber Springs Hig NH

SHEPHERD, Maria Batesville Junior HNH

ADAIR, Selah Cabot North Junio NH

DIAZ, Jiliane Beebe Junior High NH

BYRD, Laney Vilonia Middle Sch NH

MILLER, Ella Searcy Junior Hig NH

VAN DER MERWE, Jeslyn Searcy Junior Hig NH

LEWIS, Charleigh Calico Rock NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FOSTER, Bella Bald Knob High S 7' 3" 10

4 KELLEY, Emery Vilonia Middle Sch 5' 6" 8

3 HILLIS, Finley Bald Knob High S 5' 6" 6

2 GARNER, Preslea Bald Knob High S 5' 6" 5

5 KIRBY, Lucy Searcy Junior Hig 5' 6" 4

6 STACY, Beckett Vilonia Middle Sch 5' 6" 3

8 HENDRIX, Kimber Calico Rock 5' 0" 2

7 GIBSON, Alena Cabot North Junio 5' 0" 1

9 MCCALL, Addyson Heber Springs Hig 5' 0"

EDWARDS, Addison Cabot North Junio NH

WEST, Emmarie Vilonia Middle Sch NH

FOSTER, Tegan Calico Rock NH

ABBOTT, Amelka Cabot North Junio NH

MENHINICK, Rylee Searcy Junior Hig NH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DUKE, Tatum Heber Springs Hig 13' 3"  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 HARLESS, Hailey Vilonia Middle Sch 13' 11 /2  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 TROTTER, Kenley Nettleton Jr. High 13' 0"  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MCDANIEL, Payton Cabot North Junio 13' 0"  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 ALLEN, Bentlee Riverview High Sc 12' 11"  (NW) 3(4) 4

6 BROWN, Amiyah Riverview High Sc 12' 10"  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 FOSTER, Bella Bald Knob High S 12' 8"  (NW) 3(5) 2

8 ANDERSON, Catie Batesville Junior H12' 8"  (NW) 3(6) 1

9 WARD, Izabelle Cabot South Junio 12' 7"  (NW) 3(7)
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#6 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 MOOREHEAD, Laren Calico Rock 12' 6"  (NW) 2(1)

10 MCCAIN, Sommer Nettleton Jr. High 12' 6"  (NW) 3(8)

12 WEEKS, Hannah Beebe Junior High 12' 4"  (NW) 3(9)

13 STEPHENSON, Harper Greenbrier Middle 12' 3"  (NW) 2(2)

13 JACO, Preslee Bald Knob High S 12' 3"  (NW) 2(2)

15 COBURN, Raelyn Cabot North Junio 12' 1"  (NW) 3(10)

16 KELLEY, Emery Vilonia Middle Sch 12' 0"  (NW) 2(4)

16 WILSON, Bailea Beebe Junior High 12' 0"  (NW) 3(11)

18 GIBSON, Maci Searcy Junior Hig 11' 11"  (NW) 2(5)

19 FALL, Harper Heber Springs Hig 11' 101 /2  (NW) 2(6)

20 MORRISON, Skylar Cabot South Junio 11' 8"  (NW) 1(3)

21 REEDER, Carley Bald Knob High S 11' 51 /2  (NW) 1(4)

22 LACHOWSKY, Addison Vilonia Middle Sch 11' 5"  (NW) 2(7)

23 EVANS, Piper Cabot North Junio 11' 0"  (NW) 1(5)

23 BRANDON, Kenzley Calico Rock 11' 0"  (NW) 2(8)

25 HERRING, Lynn Nettleton Jr. High 10' 11"  (NW) 1(6)

26 WARD, Karsyn Greenbrier Middle 10' 10"  (NW) 2(9)

27 HAMILTON, Meniyah Riverview High Sc 10' 9"  (NW) 1(7)

27 WATTERS, Ryan Greenbrier Middle 10' 9"  (NW) 3(12)

29 GILLESPIE, Lisa Beebe Junior High 10' 8"  (NW) 1(8)

30 SHIRLEY, Lydia Searcy Junior Hig 10' 7"  (NW) 1(9)

31 FOSTER, Tegan Calico Rock 10' 61 /2  (NW) 2(10)

32 MCKNOWN, Savannah Cabot South Junio 9' 61 /2  (NW) 2(11)

BERRY, Carlyle Searcy Junior Hig NM  (NW) 1

WREN, Shiekenya Batesville Junior HNM  (NW) 2

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PALMER, Sophia Greenbrier Middle 28' 31 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 WARD, Izabelle Cabot South Junio 28' 1"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 WILSON, Bailea Beebe Junior High 27' 7"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 FARMER, Faith Beebe Junior High 27' 7"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 WILCOX, Lilly Greenbrier Middle 27' 6"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 GARNER, Preslea Bald Knob High S 27' 51 /2  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 KELLEY, Emery Vilonia Middle Sch 26' 6"  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 DUKE, Tatum Heber Springs Hig 26' 4"  (NW) 2(8) 1

9 ALLEN, Bentlee Riverview High Sc 26' 2"  (NW) 1(1)

10 BROKAW, Emma Cabot South Junio 26' 0"  (NW) 1(2)

11 HAMILTON, Meniyah Riverview High Sc 25' 51 /2  (NW) 1(3)

12 WILLIAMSON, Alayna Greenbrier Middle 25' 31 /2  (NW) 2(9)

13 HENDRIX, Kimber Calico Rock 24' 11"  (NW) 2(10)

14 GRANT, Emma Cabot North Junio 24' 8"  (NW) 1(4)

15 ADAIR, Selah Cabot North Junio 24' 31 /2  (NW) 1(5)

16 LACHOWSKY, Addison Vilonia Middle Sch 23' 7"  (NW) 2(11)

17 HARMON, Ella Riverview High Sc 23' 41 /2  (NW) 1(6)

18 DAVIS, Emily Heber Springs Hig 23' 4"  (NW) 1(7)

#8 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 EATON, Kennedy Cabot North Junio 23' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

20 BRISTOW, Jennibeth Nettleton Jr. High 22' 11"  (NW) 1(9)

21 GILLESPIE, Lisa Beebe Junior High 22' 2"  (NW) 2(12)

22 BYRD, Laney Vilonia Middle Sch 21' 101 /2  (NW) 1(10)

23 MCKNOWN, Savannah Cabot South Junio 21' 8"  (NW) 1(11)

TROTTER, Kenley Nettleton Jr. High NM  (NW) 1

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ALEXANDER, Trinity Riverview High Sc 32' 01 /4 2(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Emerson Bald Knob High S 29' 91 /2 2(2) 8

3 POWELL, Channing Cabot North Junio 28' 71 /4 2(3) 6

4 HIGGINS, Jaycee Vilonia Middle Sch 26' 11" 2(4) 5

5 CHANDLER, Leann Batesville Junior H26' 63 /4 2(5) 4

6 WROTTEN, Bry'Onna Nettleton Jr. High 26' 3" 2(6) 3

7 DUMAS, Gretchen Vilonia Middle Sch 25' 31 /2 2(7) 2

8 HENRY, Kaycen Greenbrier Middle 25' 31 /4 2(8) 1

9 MAXWELL, Kate Greenbrier Middle 25' 21 /4 1(1)

10 THOMPSON, Avery Cabot South Junio 25' 2" 1(2)

11 TATUM, Callie Beebe Junior High 24' 91 /2 1(3)

11 RAMSEY, Melanie Riverview High Sc 24' 91 /2 2(9)

13 GREEN, McKenzie Cabot South Junio 24' 33 /4 1(4)

14 MORGASON, Talon Greenbrier Middle 23' 6" 2(10)

15 PEREZ, Alayda Searcy Junior Hig 23' 5" 1(5)

16 STOWERS, Scarlett Calico Rock 23' 41 /2 1(6)

17 GOLATT, Janelle Nettleton Jr. High 23' 21 /2 2(11)

18 BUNKER, Tyler Cabot North Junio 23' 01 /2 2(12)

19 MUSGROVE, Gracie Riverview High Sc 22' 111 /4 2(13)

20 BAUTISTA, Naomy Bald Knob High S 22' 1" 1(7)

21 WHITFIELD, Miley Beebe Junior High 21' 101 /2 1(8)

22 PRICE, Teagan Searcy Junior Hig 21' 93 /4 1(9)

22 WRIGHT, Chloe Cabot North Junio 21' 93 /4 1(9)

24 SEYMORE, Brady Vilonia Middle Sch 20' 93 /4 1(11)

25 WEATHERFORD, Abigail Beebe Junior High 19' 31 /4 1(12)

SHEPHERD, Maria Batesville Junior HNM 1

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 THOMPSON, Avery Cabot South Junio 69' 5" 2(1) 10

2 HENRY, Kaycen Greenbrier Middle 59' 7" 2(2) 8

3 MORGASON, Talon Greenbrier Middle 58' 1" 2(3) 6

4 CHANDLER, Leann Batesville Junior H58' 0" 2(4) 5

5 WHITFIELD, Miley Beebe Junior High 56' 2" 1(1) 4

6 BUNKER, Tyler Cabot North Junio 56' 1" 2(5) 3

7 WROTTEN, Bry'Onna Nettleton Jr. High 55' 2" 1(2) 2

8 BAUTISTA, Naomy Bald Knob High S 54' 8" 2(6) 1
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#12 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 ALEXANDER, Trinity Riverview High Sc 54' 6" 2(7)

10 PALMER, Eva Vilonia Middle Sch 54' 3" 2(8)

11 HIGGINS, Jaycee Vilonia Middle Sch 53' 4" 2(9)

12 DAVIS, Emerson Bald Knob High S 52' 4" 2(10)

13 STOWERS, Scarlett Calico Rock 48' 0" 2(11)

14 TATUM, Callie Beebe Junior High 47' 1" 1(3)

15 CALLEN, Ainsley Riverview High Sc 46' 1" 1(4)

16 PEREZ, Alayda Searcy Junior Hig 44' 10" 1(5)

17 GOLATT, Janelle Nettleton Jr. High 44' 8" 1(6)

18 HILL, Haylee Greenbrier Middle 44' 6" 1(7)

18 POWELL, Channing Cabot North Junio 44' 6" 2(12)

20 BOWERMAN, Kellie Beebe Junior High 44' 5" 1(8)

21 WILF, Sage Cabot South Junio 42' 5" 1(9)

22 TIPTON, Isabella Vilonia Middle Sch 41' 7" 2(13)

23 EUDY, Jordan Riverview High Sc 39' 3" 1(10)

24 WRIGHT, Chloe Cabot North Junio 32' 8" 1(11)

25 PRICE, Teagan Searcy Junior Hig 32' 6" 1(12)

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Greenbrier Middle School GNMS 137

2 Vilonia Middle School VIMS 115

3 Cabot North Junior High CJHN 93

4 Beebe Junior High BBJH 72

5 Searcy Junior High SEJH 59

6 Heber Springs High School HEBE 44

7 Batesville Junior High School BATJH 38

8 Bald Knob High School BALD 29

8 Cabot South Junior High CJHS 29

10 Midland Jr. High MDLJ
H

4

11 Riverview High School RVVW 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Vilonia Middle School VIMS 109

2 Cabot North Junior High CJHN 101

3 Greenbrier Middle School GNMS 90

4 Bald Knob High School BALD 83

5 Searcy Junior High SEJH 63

6 Cabot South Junior High CJHS 54

7 Nettleton Jr. High NTJH 48

8 Beebe Junior High BBJH 42

9 Riverview High School RVVW 33

10 Batesville Junior High School BATJH 21

11 Heber Springs High School HEBE 12

12 Calico Rock CALI 6
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